
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\Data\PP020625\
  Data File : PP069594.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 07 Feb 2025  01:34
  Operator  : YP\AJ
  Sample    : AR1254CCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 6   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Feb 07 02:57:56 2025
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\methods\PP012825.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Wed Jan 29 00:13:21 2025
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    4.537     3.839  79370171 51140376   55.446    57.298  
 2) SA  Decachlor...   10.273     8.903  57527154 56489469   52.637    50.505  
 
   Target Compounds
26) L6  AR‐1254‐1       6.541     5.738  28608451 30124126  494.411   547.156  
27) L6  AR‐1254‐2       6.757     5.886  42597060 26009403  530.858   537.731  
28) L6  AR‐1254‐3       7.120     6.292  44161748 40053935  523.936   527.747  
29) L6  AR‐1254‐4       7.402     6.520  35763990 26634262  524.492   519.696  
30) L6  AR‐1254‐5       7.819     6.940  35284711 36892578  518.541   554.272  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PP012825.M Fri Feb 07 10:52:51 2025                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_P
ClientSampleId :
AR1254CCC500

Instrument :
ECD_P
ClientSampleId :
AR1254CCC500



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\Data\PP020625\
  Data File : PP069594.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 07 Feb 2025  01:34
  Operator  : YP\AJ
  Sample    : AR1254CCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 6   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Feb 07 02:57:56 2025
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\methods\PP012825.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Wed Jan 29 00:13:21 2025
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50

1000000

2000000

3000000

4000000

5000000

6000000

7000000

8000000

9000000

   1e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PP069594.D\ECD1A.ch

 4
.5

36

 6
.5

39

 6
.7

55

 7
.1

18

 7
.4

01

 7
.8

18 10
.2

71
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
25

4-
5

A
R

-1
25

4-
4

A
R

-1
25

4-
3

A
R

-1
25

4-
2

A
R

-1
25

4-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50

1000000

2000000

3000000

4000000

5000000

6000000

7000000

Time

Response_ Signal: PP069594.D\ECD2B.ch

 3
.8

38

 5
.7

37
 5

.8
86

 6
.2

91

 6
.5

20

 6
.9

39

 8
.9

03
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
25

4-
5 

A
R

-1
25

4-
4 

A
R

-1
25

4-
3 

A
R

-1
25

4-
2 

A
R

-1
25

4-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PP012825.M Fri Feb 07 10:52:54 2025                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_P
ClientSampleId :
AR1254CCC500



#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    4.537 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.001 min
  Response:  79370171
      Conc:  55.45 ng/ml  
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#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    3.839 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.001 min
  Response:  51140376
      Conc:  57.30 ng/ml  
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+

#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:   10.273 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.006 min
  Response:  57527154
      Conc:  52.64 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    8.903 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.008 min
  Response:  56489469
      Conc:  50.51 ng/ml  
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#26  AR‐1254‐1

      R.T.:    6.541 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  28608451
      Conc: 494.41 ng/ml  
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#26  AR‐1254‐1

      R.T.:    5.738 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:  30124126
      Conc: 547.16 ng/ml  
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+

#27  AR‐1254‐2

      R.T.:    6.757 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  42597060
      Conc: 530.86 ng/ml  
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+

#27  AR‐1254‐2

      R.T.:    5.886 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:  26009403
      Conc: 537.73 ng/ml  
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#28  AR‐1254‐3

      R.T.:    7.120 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  44161748
      Conc: 523.94 ng/ml  

6.95 7.00 7.05 7.10 7.15 7.20 7.25

0

2000000

4000000

6000000

Time

Response_ Signal: PP069594.D\ECD1A.ch

 7.118

+

#28  AR‐1254‐3

      R.T.:    6.292 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:  40053935
      Conc: 527.75 ng/ml  
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+

#29  AR‐1254‐4

      R.T.:    7.402 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  35763990
      Conc: 524.49 ng/ml  
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#29  AR‐1254‐4

      R.T.:    6.520 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:  26634262
      Conc: 519.70 ng/ml  
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#30  AR‐1254‐5

      R.T.:    7.819 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  35284711
      Conc: 518.54 ng/ml  
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#30  AR‐1254‐5

      R.T.:    6.940 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:  36892578
      Conc: 554.27 ng/ml  
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